CODURTO 1594 D 01-05-19	00	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 10003356		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracelland	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	.e attached original documents or copy thereof. 1978 150 30 11 12: 55 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
OCEAN KAYAK, INC.	Name: OLD TOWN CANOE COLANGE	
OCEAN RATAR, INC.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 58 Middle Street	
×SK Corporation-State	City: Old Town State: Maine ZIP: 04468	
□ Other	C Individual(a) citizanahin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
XXX Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
	is attached: U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 11/20/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	B. Trademark Degistration No.(c)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,197,552 1,884,830	
A	1,932,534 1,846,672	
1 *\	2,006,023 1,896,114	
Additional numbers a	1,844,323 ttached? 口 Yes型料o	
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
-		
Name: MICHAEL R. SCHACHT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190	
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 CFN 5.41)	
	XXXI Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Hughes & Schacht, P.S.		
	8. Deposit account number:	
2801 Meridian Street, Ste. 1		
City: Bellingham State: WA ZIP: 98226		
1/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000190 2197552	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT 0 02 FC:482 150.00 0P	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
MICHAEL R. SCHACHT Wick.	al R. Salucht	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ASSIGNMENT

OCEAN KAYAK, INC., a Washington State corporation, doing business at 2460 Salashan Loop, Ferndale, Washington 98248, is the owner of certain trademark rights, including a number of trademarks that have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

OLD TOWN CANOE CO., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 58 Middle Street, Old Town, Maine 04468, is desirous of acquiring the trademark rights of OCEAN KAYAK, INC., including any registrations related to these marks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OCEAN KAYAK, INC. does hereby assign to OLD TOWN CANOE CO. all right, title, and interest in and to any and all trademark rights, including both domestic and foreign, of OCEAN KAYAK, INC., including all common law trademark rights and the following registered trademarks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DESIGN of human in a kayak holding a	
kayak paddle	2,197,552
OCEAN KAYAK INC. and design	1,932,534
SPRINTER	2,006,023
SCRAMBLER	1,844,323
SCUPPER PRO	1,884,830
YAHOO	1,846,672
GASPACHI	1,896,114

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

OCEAN KAYAK, INC.

Rebecca Niemier

President

RECORDED: 12/30/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0127